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1st year
	1st SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Biology I
	16
	23
	36
	8
	PG

	Chemistry I
	9
	35
	26
	7
	PG

	Health and Safety
	6
	-
	-
	-
	P

	Physics/Biophysics I
	9
	20
	6
	4
	PG

	Medical English
	-
	15
	-
	1
	P

	Polish
	-
	20
	-
	1
	P

	Clinical Skills 1
	-
	25
	-
	2
	P

	Math/Statistics I
	-
	30
	-
	3
	P

	Psychosocial Aspects of Medicine  1
	7
	2
	6
	1
	P

	Elective 1
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	2nd SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Biology II
	13
	51
	13
	6
	E

	Chemistry II
	11
	35
	24
	6
	E

	Physics/Biophysics II
	8
	20
	7
	3
	E

	Medical English
	-
	15
	-
	1
	PG

	Legal and Organizational Aspects of Medicine 1
	6
	4
	10
	2
	PG

	Polish
	-
	20
	-
	1
	P

	Math/Statistics II
	-
	30
	-
	2
	PG

	Clinical Skills 2
	-
	30
	-
	2
	PG

	Elective 2
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in patient care
	120
	4
	P





2nd year 
	3rd SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Anatomy I
	24
	31
	23
	8
	P

	Human Physiology I
	21
	39
	10
	6
	P

	Histology and embryology with cytophysiology I
	22
	23
	18
	5
	P

	Legal and Organizational aspects of medicine 2 
	26
	10
	14
	4
	PG

	Genetics
	6
	10
	2
	1
	P

	Polish
	-
	20
	-
	1
	P

	Clinical Skills 3
	-
	25
	-
	2
	P

	Elective 3
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	4th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Biochemistry I
	18
	30
	12
	4
	P

	Polish
	-
	20
	-
	1
	P

	Anatomy II
	16
	19
	17
	5
	E

	Human Physiology II
	16
	20
	14
	4
	E

	Histology and embryology with cytophysiology II
	13
	32
	14
	5
	E

	Psychosocial Aspects of Medicine 2
	2
	14
	4
	2
	PG

	Clinical Skills 4
	-
	30
	-
	2
	P

	Elective 4
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	Summer practice- practice in outpatient unit
	90
	3
	P

	Summer practice- practice in emergency unit
	30
	1
	P








3rd year
	5th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Biochemistry II
	18
	30
	12
	5
	E

	Pharmacology I
	16
	29
	10
	6
	P

	Polish
	-
	20
	-
	1
	P

	Clinical Genetics I
	4
	8
	2
	1
	P

	Clinical Immunology I
	6
	9
	6
	1
	P

	Microbiology I
	6
	18
	8
	2
	P

	Patophysiology I
	10
	-
	20
	3
	P

	Pathomorphology I
	25
	33
	14
	6
	P

	Legal and Organizational Aspects of Medicine 3
	4
	-
	11
	1
	P

	Research methodology A
	-
	5
	5
	0,5
	P

	Research methodology B
	-
	5
	5
	0,5
	P

	Elective 5
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	6th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Pharmacology II
	16
	29
	10
	5
	E

	Clinical Immunology II
	4
	18
	12
	2
	PG

	Polish 
	-
	20
	-
	1
	PG

	Clinical Genetics II
	10
	10
	10
	2
	PG

	Microbiology II
	6
	8
	10
	2
	E

	Pathophysiology II
	7
	28
	-
	2
	PG

	Pathomorphology II
	19
	37
	17
	6
	E

	Research Methodology C
	-
	-
	10
	0,5
	P

	Research Methodology D
	-
	-
	10
	0,5
	P

	Psychosocial Aspects of Medicine 3
	3
	4
	8
	1
	PG

	Fundamentals of Clinical Medicine
	18
	50
	12
	3
	P

	Integrated Clinical and Imaging Diagnostics
	11
	10
	26
	2
	P

	Propedeutics of Paediatrics
	5
	13
	12
	1
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in Internal Medicine
	120
	4
	P


4th year
	7th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Internal Medicine 1
	24
	82
	37
	11
	PG

	Paediatrics 1
	9
	11
	10
	2
	PG

	Infectious and Tropical Diseases
	22
	46
	12
	5
	E

	Elderly Medicine
	5
	36
	4
	2
	PG

	Neurology 1
	8
	13
	14
	2
	P

	Dermatology and Autoimmune Diseases
	10
	28
	17
	5
	E

	Propaedeutic of Surgery
	10
	50
	10
	4
	PG

	Propaedeutic of Psychiatry
	-
	-
	20
	1
	P

	Elective 6
	-
	-
	30
	1
	P

	8th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Internal medicine 2
	27
	74
	42
	10
	PG

	OB./GYN 1
	12
	30
	18
	2
	PG

	Oncology 1/3
	7
	-
	23
	1
	P

	ENT (with Ped. ENT and Maxillofacial Surgery)
	13
	22
	20
	3
	E

	TOR (Traumatology, Orthopedics, Rehabilitation)
	22
	49
	19
	6
	E

	Neurology 2
	8
	12
	15
	2
	E

	Paediatrics 2
	5
	16
	19
	3
	PG

	Elective 7
	-
	-
	30
	2
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in Paediatrics
	60
	2
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in OB./GYN
	60
	2
	P









5th year
	9th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Psychosocial Aspects of Medicine 4
	6
	10
	12
	2
	P

	OB./GYN 2
	12
	30
	18
	3
	PG

	Oncology 2/3
	10
	25
	25
	2
	P

	Radiology/Nuclear Medicine
	12
	20
	28
	3
	E

	Psychiatry
	15
	29
	16
	4
	PG

	Family Medicine
	12
	46
	22
	4
	PG

	Paediatrics 3
	9
	19
	12
	3
	PG

	Anesthesiology/Intensive Care
	13
	28
	14
	3
	E

	Emergency Medicine
	6
	40
	6
	2
	PG

	Surgery 1
	20
	49
	21
	7
	PG

	10th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Interdisciplinary Pain Management
	-
	-
	15
	1
	PG

	Legal &Organizational Aspects of Medicine 4
	5
	25
	30
	3
	E

	Surgery 2
	26
	59
	40
	10
	PG

	Oncology 3/3
	-
	12
	27
	3
	E

	OB./GYN 3
	12
	30
	18
	3
	PG

	Ophthalmology
	12
	23
	15
	2
	E

	Paediatrics 4
	15
	21
	24
	3
	PG

	Elective 8, 9
	-
	-
	60
	4
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in Surgery
	60
	2
	P

	Summer Practice- practice in Intensive Care
	60
	2
	P








6th year
	11th and 12th SEMESTER

	Course
	Number of hours
	ECTS
	Form of credit

	
	lectures
	labs
	seminars
	
	

	Internal Medicine
	-
	240
	-
	16
	E

	Paediatrics
	-
	120
	-
	8
	E

	Surgery
	-
	120
	-
	8
	E

	OB./GYN
	-
	60
	-
	4
	E

	Psychiatry
	-
	60
	-
	4
	E

	Emergency Medicine
	-
	60
	-
	4
	E

	Family Medicine
	-
	60
	-
	4
	E

	Elective
	-
	180
	-
	12
	P

	OSCE EXAM
	-
	-
	-
	2
	OSCE




